



标本切片套装使用说明书
Manual for Prepared Slides Sets

型号:59-84615, 15片装
型号:59-84601, 25片装
型号:59-84635, 35片装
型号:59-84602, 50片装
型号:59-84602HB, 50片装
型号:59-84603, 100片装
型号:59-84603HB, 100片装
Art. No.:59-84615, 15pcs
Art. No.:59-84601, 25pcs
Art. No.:59-84635, 35pcs
Art. No.:59-84602, 50pcs
Art. No.:59-84602HB, 50pcs
Art. No.:59-84603, 100pcs
Art. No.:59-84603HB, 100pcs

关于本产品使用说明书

产品操作指南为产品的附件部分。使用前，请仔细阅读产品安全指南并参照操作说明书进行操作，并保留说明书以便日后继续使用。当产品出售或转让给他人使用时，请务必将使用说明书一并提供给新拥有者或使用者。

ABOUT THIS INSTRUCTION MANUAL

These operating instructions are to be considered a component of the device. Please read the safety instructions carefully before use. Keep these instructions for renewed use at a later date. When the device is sold or given to someone else, the instruction manual must be provided to the new owner/ user of the product.

产品用途

本产品仅供个人使用。

本产品不适宜以下人群(含儿童)使用：具有生理缺陷、感官缺陷或精神障碍，缺乏相关操作经验或知识(除非在他们安全负责人监督下或指导下使用)。

请看管好儿童，避免触碰本产品。

INTENDED USE

This product is intended only for private use.

This device is not intended for use by individuals (including children) with limited physical, sensory or mental capabilities or those lacking in experience and/ or knowledge, unless they are supervised by an individual responding for their safety or have received instructions from them regarding the use of the device.

Children must be supervised to ensure that they do not play with the device.



警告！

当心窒息！！

请将包装材料，如塑料袋和橡皮筋等，置于儿童无法触及的地方，此类物品可能导致窒息危险。



GENERAL WARNING!

RISK of CHOKING!

Keep packaging material, like plastic bags and rubber bands, out of the reach of children, as these materials pose a choking hazard.



当心身体受伤！！

本产品为玻璃制件，含有可致伤性锐尖和锐边，使用时请轻拿轻放，避免划伤！

切勿私自拆解产品，否则可能造成身体受伤！



RISK of BODILY INJURY!

Contains sharp glass edges and points! Please be careful when use!

Do not disassemble the prepared slides! That may lead to body injury!

维护与储存



避免污染

若产品表面已沾灰尘，请按下述来清洁。

使用软刷清除灰尘和污垢，或用不起绒毛的软布清洁受污区域，可先用清水将软布打湿再小心进行擦拭。注意！小心划伤！

MAINTENANCE AND STORAGE



Avoid contamination!

If dust or dirt nevertheless have gotten onto your prepared slides, remove it as described.

Remove dust and dirt from your prepared slides by using a soft brush.

Clean the solid area with a soft, lint-free cloth; the cloth may be moistened with tap-water.

Be careful not to scratch yourself!

存储

未使用时，请妥当保管并存放至干燥无菌处保存。若长期不使用，应把标本切片储存在到标本盒中。

Being not used

Store the prepared slides set properly when not using it and keep it in a dry and fungus-free place. In the case of non-use for a long time, you should stow the prepared slides in their correct containers again.

废品处理



按类别，如纸张或硬纸板，妥善处理包装材料；参照现行法规来处置设备。您可以从当地废品处置服务中心或环境管理局了解更多有关妥善处理废品的信息。

本产品为玻璃制件，请按环保要求进行可回收废弃处置，勿丢弃于常规生活垃圾中。



DISPOSAL

Dispose of the packaging materials properly, according to their type, such as paper or cardboard. Please take the current legal regulations into account when disposing of your device. You can get more inform on the proper disposal from your local waste-disposal service or environmental authority.

The slides are made of glass, which is recyclable, please dispose in accordance with the guidelines of environmental protection. Please do not dispose the slides in the normal household waste.

产品规格 Various Specifications:

1.型号59-84615, 15片装 Art. No.:59-84615, 15pcs

1	雄蚊触角	Male mosquito Antenna
2	蚯蚓横切	Earthworm T.S.
3	蚂蚁装片	Ant W.M
4	蜜蜂触角	Honeybee Antenna
5	蝴蝶触角	Butterfly Antenna
6	鸡毛	Chick Feather
7	孔雀羽毛	Peacock Feather
8	头发	Human Hair
9	兔毛纤维	Rabbit hair
10	羊毛纤维	Sheep hair
11	椴木横切	Tillia stem C.S
12	松叶	Pine Needle C.S
13	洋葱表皮	Onion Epidermis
14	棉花根横切	Cotton Root C.S
15	莲茎横切	Lotus Stem C.S

产品规格 Various Specifications:

2. 型号 59-84601, 25片装 Art. No.: 59-84601, 25pcs

1	小肠切片	Small Intestine sec.
2	复层扁平上皮切片	Stratified Flat Epithelium, Sec
3	洋葱表皮装片	Onion Epidermis w.m
4	根霉装片	Rhizopus nigricans w.m
5	百合花药横切	Lilium anther, T.S
6	水蚤装片	Daphnia w.m
7	蚂蚁装片	Ant W.M
8	青霉装片	Penicillium w.m
9	果蝇装片或家蝇口器	Drosophila w.m or Housefly mouth parts W.M
10	草履虫装片	Paramecium caudatum w.m
11	蜜蜂口器装片	Honeybee Mouthpart W.M.
12	向日葵茎纵切	Stem of Helianthus L.S.
13	无花果果实切片	Fruit of Ficus carica T.S.
14	棉花茎横切	Cotton Stem C.S.
15	蚕豆叶下表皮	Lower epidermis of leaf of horsebean leaf W.M.
16	棉花叶横切	Leaf of cotton T.S.
17	口腔黏膜细胞	Epithelium cells of cavitas oris of Human W.M.
18	蛙血涂片	Frog Blood Smear
19	人血涂片	Human Blood Smear
20	蜜蜂第三足装片	Honey bee third pair of Legs W.M
21	植物根尖纵切	Root tip of plant L.S.
22	植物幼根横切	Young root of plant T.S.
23	顶芽纵切	Apical bud L.S.
24	南瓜茎横切	Stem of pumpkin T.S
25	玉米茎纵切	Stem of Zea L.S.

3.型号59-84635, 35片装 Art. No.:59-84635, 35pcs

1	椴木横切	Tillia stem C.S
2	水蚤装片	Daphnia w.m
3	松叶横切	Leaf of Pinus T.S.
4	洋葱表皮	Epiderm of Allium w.m.
5	紫露草叶	Purpurea leaf w.m.
6	蚕豆叶表皮	Lower epiderm of leaf of horsebean w.m.
7	辣椒果皮	Capsicum seedcase cell sec
8	萝卜根	Mesophytic Root T.s
9	蘑菇	Umbrella mushroom Sec
10	油菜花	Cole Flowers w.m.
11	南瓜茎	Cucurbita Stem l.s
12	水稻茎	Rice Stem c.s
13	向日葵茎	Sunflower Stem c.s
14	小麦茎	Wheat stem c.s
15	玉米茎	Zea Stem c.s
16	草履虫	Paramecium caudatum w.m
17	蛔虫横切	Female Ascarid c.s
18	蚂蚁	Ant w.m
19	水绵	Spirogyra w.m.
20	蚜虫	Cotton plant louse
21	苍蝇翅膀	Housefly Wing w.m
22	蝴蝶翅膀	Butterfly Wings Ocales w.m
23	蜻蜓翅膀	Dragonfly Wings w.m
24	蜜蜂翅膀	Honeybee Wings w.m
25	蝗虫翅膀	Locust wings w.m.

26	鸡毛	Chick Feather
27	孔雀毛	Peacock Feather
28	头发	Human Hair
29	兔毛	Rabbit hair
30	羊毛	Sheep hair
31	苍蝇腿	House Fly Leg w.m
32	蝴蝶腿	Butterfly Leg w.m
33	蜜蜂携粉足	Honeybee Pollen-carrying leg W.M.
34	螳螂腿	Mantis Leg w.m
35	蚊子腿	Mosquito Leg w.m

4. 型号59-84602, 50片装 Art. No.:59-84602, 50pcs

1	家蚊口器装片	Mosquito mouth parts W.M
2	水蚤装片	Daphnia W.M.
3	蜜蜂携粉足装片	Honeybee Pollen-carrying leg W.M.
4	蜜蜂口器装片	Honeybee Mouthpart W.M.
5	淋巴结切片	Lymph node sec.
6	卵巢切片	Ovary of sec.
7	精巢切片	Testis T.S.
8	涡虫切片	Planaria
9	蚂蚁装片	Ant W.M
10	血吸虫雄虫装片	Schistosoma japonicum (male) W.M.
11	果蝇装片或家蝇口器	Drosophila w.m or Housefly mouth parts W.M
12	鱼皮切片	Skin of Fish Sec.
13	羽毛装片	Feather
14	复层扁平上皮	Stratified Flat Epithelium,Sec
15	玉米种子纵切	Seed of Zea mays L.S.
16	伞菌切片	Agaricus sec.
17	百合子房切片	Ovary of Lilium T.S.
18	纤毛上皮切片	Ciliated epithelium of gill T.S.
19	胞间连丝切片	Plasmodesma Sec.
20	松叶横切	Leaf of Pinus T.S.
21	无花果叶横切	Fig Leaf Sec.
22	蚯蚓横切	Earthworm T.S.
23	女贞叶横切	Privet leaf C.S
24	蚕豆叶下表皮装片	Broad bean leaf epidermis W.M
25	橘果皮切片	Orange Peel Sec.

26	双子叶植物茎横切	Stem of dicotyledon t.s.
27	单子叶植物茎横切	Monocotyledon stem C.S
28	洋葱鳞片叶表皮装片	Epiderm of Allium w.m.
29	小肠切片	Intestine of t.s.
30	动静脉血管横切	Artery and vein sec.
31	水螅带芽整体装片	Hydra budding w.m
32	梨石细胞装片	Pome Sclereid w.m.
33	草履虫装片	Paramecium caudatum w.m
34	蚜虫装片	Cotton plant louse w.m.
35	口腔黏膜细胞	Human Cell Mucus Membrane Smear
36	人血涂片	Human Blood smear
37	疏松结缔组织装片	Loose connective tissue w.m.
38	纤维结缔组织切片	Fiber Connective Tissue. Sec.
39	单层扁平上皮切片	Simple squamous Epithelium sec.
40	动物细胞有丝分裂	Mitosis of animal sec.(Parascaris equorum)
41	曲霉装片	Aspergillus w.m
42	铁树叶横切	Cycas Leaf Sec.
43	青霉装片	Penicillium w.m
44	黄瓜子房横切	Cucumber Ovary Sec.
45	植物细胞有丝分裂.	Root tip of Allium cepa L.S.(show mitotic division)
46	木本双子叶植物茎横切	Woody dicotyledon stem C.S
47	南瓜茎纵切	Cucurbita stem L.S
48	顶芽纵切	Apical bud L.S.
49	植物根尖纵切	Root tip of plant L.S.
50	水螅纵切	Hydra L.S.

5. 型号59-84602HB, 50片装 Art. No.:59-84602HB, 50pcs

1	眼虫装片	Euglena
2	轮虫装片	Rotifer
3	海绵骨针装片	Spincule of Spongia v.m.
4	水螅横切	Hydra C. S
5	涡虫切片	Planaria C. S
6	蚯蚓横切	Earthworm C. S
7	绦虫切片	Taenia Solium Sec.
8	水蛭横切	Leech Sec.
9	肝吸虫切片	Liver fluke Section
10	蝗虫触角	Locust Antenna
11	蚕豆幼根横切	Young root of Broad Bean C. S.
12	玉米根尖纵切	Corn Root Tip L.S.
13	棉花根横切	Cotton Root C. S.
14	夹竹桃茎横切	Phox stem C. S.
15	蕨茎横切	Fern Stem C.S.
16	莲茎横切	Lotus Stem C.S.
17	薄荷茎横切	Mint Stem C.S.
18	松树茎横切	Pine Stem T. S.
19	毛竹茎横切	Bamboo Stem C. S.
20	女贞叶横切	Privet leaf C. S.
21	发菜装片	Long Thread Moss
22	衣藻装片	Chlamydomonas W. M
23	念珠藻装片	Nostoc W. M
24	刚毛藻装片	Chladophora W. M
25	串珠藻装片	Chlorella W. M

26	小球藻	Chlorella W. M.
27	鼓藻装片	Cosmarium W. M.
28	地衣切片	Lichen Section
29	海带切片	Tape of Laminaria T. S
30	木耳切片	Agaric T. S.
31	百合花柱横切	Stigma of Lily T.S.
32	荠菜花装片	Capsella Flower W. M.
33	丝瓜花粉装片	Pollen of Towel Gourd
34	百合花粉装片	Lily Pollen W. M.
35	油菜花粉装片	Rape Flower Pollen
36	松花粉装片	Pine Pollen W. M.
37	南瓜花粉装片	Pumpkin pollen
38	玫瑰花粉装片	Rose pollen
39	凤仙花粉装片	Balsamine pollen W.M
40	百合花药横切	Lillium Anther C. S.
41	口腔上皮细胞装片	Oral epithelial cells W.M
42	人血涂片	Human Blood Smear
43	平滑肌分离装片	Smooth muscle isolated W.M
44	平滑肌纵横切	Smooth Muscle L. S. & C. S.
45	骨骼肌纵切片	Skeletal muscle sec.
46	心肌纵切	Cardiac Muscle L. S.
47	食道横切	Oesophagus T. S.
48	胃切片	Stomach Sec.
49	小肠切片	Small Intestine Sec.
50	肝切片	Liver Sec.

6. 型号59-84603, 100片装 Art. No.:59-84603, 100pcs

1	植物根尖纵切(玉米根)	Plant ROOT TIP L.S(corn)
2	植物幼根横切	Young root tip C.S(broad bean)
3	顶芽纵切(黑藻).	Apical bud L.S.
4	南瓜茎横切	Cushaw Stem C.S
5	南瓜茎纵切	Cushaw Stem L.S
6	松木茎纵切	Pine stem L.S
7	单子叶植物茎横切	Monocotyledon Stem C.S
8	双子叶植物茎横切	Dicotyledon stem C.S(sunflower)
9	萝卜根横切	Mesophytic Root T.s
10	小麦叶下表皮细胞装片	Wheat Leaf epidermis W.M
11	小麦叶横切	Wheat leaf C.S
12	丁香叶横切	Lilac leaf C.S
13	棉花叶横切	Cotton leaf C.S
14	棉花茎横切	Cotton Stem C.S
15	夹竹桃叶横切	Dogbane leaf
16	玉米种子纵切	Corn seed L.S
17	小麦种子纵切	Wheat seed L.S
18	洋葱表皮细胞装片	Epidermal cell Onion W.M
19	玉米茎纵切	Corn Stem L.S
20	木栓细胞切片	Suber cell Sec
21	地衣切片	Lichens Sec
22	地钱雌器托切片	Archegoniophore of Marchantia L.S.
23	地钱雄器托切片	Antheridiophore of Marchantia L.S.
24	植物花粉装片	Plant pollen w.m
25	松叶横切	Pine Leaf C.S

26	胞间连丝切片	Plasmodesma Sec
27	植物细胞有丝分裂	Plant mitosis Sec(Onion root tip)
28	植物细胞减数分裂	Meiosis of plant Sec
29	蕨叶切片	Fern Leaf Sec
30	蕨原叶体装片	Fern prothallium W.M
31	涡虫切片	Planaria
32	向日葵茎纵切	Sunflower Stem L.S
33	藓叶装片	Moss leaf W.M
34	百合子房横切	Lily ovarian Sec
35	百合花药横切(示成熟花粉)	Lily anther Sec(show mature pollen)
36	蘑菇切片	Umbrella mushroom Sec
37	毛竹茎横切	Stem of Mao bamboo T.S.
38	紫菜装片	Porphyra w.m
39	鱼皮切片	Fish Scale W.M
40	羽毛切片	Feather
41	蜜蜂触角	Honeybee Antenna
42	霉菌装片	Asoergillus W.M
43	青霉装片	Penicillium W.M
44	女贞叶横切	Privet leaf C.S
45	酵母菌装片	Yeasts W.M
46	单子叶植物根横切	Root monocotyledon C.S
47	松木茎横切	Pine stem C.S
48	细菌三型涂片	Bacterial three types Smear
49	根霉装片	Bark radical mould W.M
50	橘果皮切片	Orange Peel Sec.

51	口腔黏膜细胞	Mouth cell
52	单层扁平上皮装片	Single squamous epithelium W.M
53	复层扁平上皮切片	Stratum tier squamous epithelium Sec
54	骨骼肌纵横切	Skeletal muscle L.S and C.S
55	平滑肌横切	Smooth muscles C.S
56	心肌纵切	Cardiac muscle L.S
57	肺切片	Lung vascular injection Sec
58	淋巴结切片	Lymph node Sec
59	蛙血涂片	Blood of frog smear
60	人血涂片	Blood smear mammal(dye not)
61	胃壁切片	Stomach paries Sec
62	鱼鳞装片	Fish Scales.w.m
63	人皮过毛囊切片	Human hair follicle Sec
64	动静脉血管横切	Artery and vein vascular C.S
65	肾脏纵片	Kidney L.S
66	卵巢切片	Ovary Sec
67	薄荷茎横切	Mint Stem C.S
68	蝗虫触角	Locust Antenna
69	轮虫装片	Rotife
70	绦虫切片	Taenia sec.
71	鱼鳃纤毛上皮横切	Ciliated epithelium of gill T.S.
72	蜜蜂口器装片	Honey bee mouth parts W.M
73	蚜虫装片	Aphis w.m
74	家蝇口器装片	Housefly mouth parts W.M
75	家蚊口器装片	Home mosquito female mouth parts W.M

76	雌蛔虫横切	Female Ascarid C.S
77	水蚤装片	Daphnia W.M
78	水螅纵切	Hydra L.S
79	蚂蚁装片	Ant w.m
80	剑水蚤装片	Cyclops w.m.
81	草履虫装片	Paramecium W.M
82	水螅横切	Hydra c.s.
83	水蛭横切	Leech T.S
84	家蝇翅膀装片	Housefly Wing W.M
85	蝴蝶鳞片装片	Butterfly squama W.M
86	家蝇足装片	Housefly foot W.M
87	蜜蜂第三对足装片	Honey bee third pair of Legs W.M
88	脊髓横切	Spinal cord C.S
89	小肠切片	Small intestine Sec
90	蚯蚓横切	Earthworm C.S
91	舌纵切(猫或狗)	Tongue L.S(cat or dog)show filiform papilla
92	致密结缔组织装片(腱纵切)	Dense connective tissue(Tendon L.S)
93	疏松结缔组织装片	Laxity connective tissue
94	纤毛上皮切片	Ciliation epithelium Sec
95	鱼尾横切	Fish tail c.s
96	昆虫复眼装片	Insect compound eye W.M
97	兔味蕾切片	Taste bud Sec (Rabbit)
98	神经节切片	Nervous tissue Sec
99	眼虫装片	Eye worm tissue
100	大肠	Large intestine

7. 型号59-84603HB, 100片装 Art. No.:59-84603HB, 100pcs

1	眼虫装片	Euglena
2	轮虫装片	Rotifer
3	海绵骨针装片	Spincule of Spongia
4	水螅横切	Hydra C. S
5	涡虫切片	Planaria C. S
6	蚯蚓横切	Earthworm C. S
7	绦虫切片	Taenia Solium Sec.
8	水蛭横切	Leech Sec.
9	肝吸虫切片	Liver fluke Section
10	蝗虫触角	Locust Antenna
11	夹竹桃叶横切	Phlox Leaf Sec.
12	蕨叶切片	Fern leaf Sec.
13	百合叶横切	Lily Leaf Sec.
14	黑藻叶装片	Hydrilla verticillata Leaf
15	薄荷叶横切	Mint Leaf Sec.
16	莲叶横切	Lotus leaf Sec.
17	棉花叶横切	Cotton Leaf Sec.
18	天竺葵叶横切	Geranium Leaf Sec.
19	无花果叶横切	Fig Leaf Sec.
20	铁树叶横切	Cycas Leaf Sec.
21	蚕豆幼根横切	Young root of Broad Bean C. S.
22	玉米根尖纵切	Corn Root Tip L. S.
23	棉花根横切	Cotton Root C. S.
24	夹竹桃茎横切	Phlox stem C. S.
25	蕨茎横切	Fern Stem C. S.

26	薄荷茎横切	Mint Stem C.S
27	松树茎横切	Pine Tree stem C.S
28	毛竹茎横切	Bamboo Stem C.S
29	女贞叶横切	Privet leaf C.S
30	莲茎横切	Lotus Stem C.S
31	发菜装片	Long Thread Moss
32	衣藻装片	Chlamydomonas W.M.
33	念珠藻装片	Nostoc W.M.
34	刚毛藻装片	Chladophora W.M.
35	串珠藻装片	Chlorella W. M
36	酵母菌装片	Yeast W.M
37	曲霉装片	Aspergillus W.M.
38	黑根霉装片	Rhizopus W.M.
39	青霉装片	Penicillium W.M.
40	木贼孢子弹丝装片	Spore Of Equisetum Arvense W.M
41	百合花柱横切	Lily Sting C.S
42	荠菜花装片	Capsella Flower W.M
43	丝瓜花粉装片	Pollen Of Towel Gourd
44	百合花粉装片	Lily Pollen W.M
45	油菜花粉装片	Rape Flower Pollen
46	松花粉装片	Pine Pollen W.M
47	南瓜花粉装片	Pumpkin Pollen
48	玫瑰花粉装片	Rose Pollen
49	凤仙花粉装片	Impatiens Pollen W.M
50	百合花药横切	Lily Anther C.S

标本套装 / Prepared Slides Sets

51	鱼鳞装片	Fish Scale W.M
52	鱼皮切片	Skin of Fish Sec.
53	蛙卵切片	Frog Ova Sec.
54	蛙血涂片	Frog Blood Sec.
55	鱼血涂片	Fish Blood Sec
56	鸡血涂片	Chick Blood Sec.
57	龟血涂片	Turtle Blood
58	羽毛装片	Feather
59	羊毛装片	Sheep Hair
60	兔毛装片	Rabbit Hair
61	蜜蜂触角	Honeybee Antenna
62	蝴蝶触角	Butterfly Antenna
63	苍蝇触角装片	Locust Antenn
64	雄蚊触角	Male Mosquito Antenna
65	蚊子幼虫装片	Mosquito Larva W.M
66	蚂蚁装片	Ant
67	果蝇装片	Drosophilid Fly
68	鼠尾横切	Rat tail Sec.
69	沙蚕横切	Rag worm C.S
70	蚊子蛹装片	Mosquito Pupa W.M
71	橘果皮切片	Orange Peel Sec
72	百合子房横切	Lily Ovary Sec.
73	松雌性球果纵切	Pine Cone-Female L.S.
74	松雄性球果纵切	Pine Young Staminate, Cone L.S.
75	无花果果实切片	Fig Fruit Sec.

76	梨石细胞装片	Pome Sclereid W.M.
77	南瓜子房横切	Pumpkin Ovary Sec
78	黄瓜子房横切	Cucumber Ovary Sec.
79	玉米种子纵切	Zea Seed L.S
80	荠菜胚切片	Embryo Of Capsella Sec.
81	口腔上皮细胞装片	Human Cell Mucus Membrane Smear
82	人血涂片	Human Blood smear
83	脊髓横切	Spinal Cord C.S.
84	人皮过毛囊切片	Skin of Human(show hair follicle)Sec.
85	人毛发装片	Human Hair
86	骨骼肌纵切片	Skeletal Muscle L.S.
87	骨细胞切片	Bone Cell Sec.
88	人皮过汗腺切片	Skin Sweat Gland Section
89	纤维结缔组织装片(腱纵切)	Fiber Connective Tissue. Sec.
90	运动神经元装片	Motor Nerve W.M.
91	心肌纵切	Cardiac Muscle L.S.
92	食道模切	Oesophagus T.S.
93	胃切片	Stomach Sec.
94	小肠切片	Small Intestine Sec.
95	肝切片	Liver Sec.
96	肾切片	Kiney Sec.
97	脾切片	Spleen Sec.
98	胰腺切片	Pancreas Sec.
99	膀胱切片	Bladder Sec.
100	舌纵切	Apex of Tongue sec.

注：标本内容可能会随季节变化与说明书内容不符
Note: the contents of the specimen may vary with the seasons,
which is inconsistent with the contents of the manual



Bresser GmbH

Gutenbergstr. 2 · DE-46414 Rhede
Germany

www.bresser.de · service@bresser.de

亚太总经销: 广州市晶华精密光学股份有限公司

地址: 广州市黄埔区云埔工业区东诚片康达路12号

电话: (86)20-82253871 传真: (86)20-82253872

客服热线: 400-648-0488

邮编: 510760

邮箱: service@bresser.cn

网址: www.bresser.cn